
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7645
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2000
B.ED AND D.ED COLLEGES
SHIVAJI VITHALRAO KAMBLE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received for B.Ed and D.Ed colleges for Maharashtra and Goa by the National Council for Teachers Education at Bhopal during the last three years, till date;

(b) the number out of these proposals cleared during the period with conditions/without conditions/provisionally for one year subject to fulfillment of certain conditions;

(c) the places selected for such colleges are proposed to be set up in the said States;

(d) the number of proposals rejected and the reasons therefore; and

(e) the details regarding the composition of the competent Regional Committee and guidelines and normal procedure laid down for the approval of the proposals?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAISINGH GAIKWAD PATIL)

(a) to (e) : The information is being collected from the National Council for Teachers Education and will be placed on the table of the House.
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